The overall envelope amount for implementation via grant agreements under this FPA, is 
EUR 6,000,000 [six million] across all four lots. However, this does not bind the 
contracting authority to implement grant agreements for the maximum amount. The 
estimated split per lot is EUR 1,500,000 [one million five hundred thousand] and 
EFSA reserves the right to allocate unused funds from a specific lot to a different lot in 
case of operational need during the course of FPA implementation. 

Bank account for payments: [IBAN account number and SWIFT/BIC]. 

CHAPTER 3  FRAMEWORK PARTNERSHIP IMPLEMENTATION